
 

September 25, 2024 
AGENDA ITEM #13 

 Discuss and consider approving an 
amendment to the contract with H2O 

Partners, Inc. to add services for 
asset data collection on the 183A 

Phase III Project and data extraction 
for curb and gutter on all Mobility 

Authority corridors 
Strategic Plan Relevance:   Service 

Department:     Engineering  

Contact:     Mike Sexton, P.E., Director of Engineering  

Associated Costs:     $42,856.00  

Funding Source: 183A PHIII Project Funds 

Action Requested:   Consider and act on draft resolution 
 
Project Description/Background: As part of the Transportation Asset Management Plan 
(TAMP) implemented by Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority in 2018, pavement 
condition data is to be collected to support the pavement management program.  This 
data is utilized within the web-enabled Integrated GIS, Enterprise Asset Management 
software, VUEWorks, and is key in evaluation of routine maintenance and restoration 
and replacement (R&R) needs.   
 
Previous Actions/Brief History of the Project/Program – Along with pavement 
condition data, the equipment captures asset imagery and is utilized for capturing the 
asset inventory to support the VUEWorks software as described. This method for data 
collection was used on the other CTRMA corridors through the Houston-Galveston 
Area Council Cooperative Purchasing Program (HGACbuy).      
 
Financing: 183A PH III Project Funds 
 
Action Requested/Staff Recommendation – Staff recommends executing an amendment 
to the existing 5-year contract with H2O Partners, Inc., providing pavement collection 
services through the HGACbuy Program.  Under this proposed amendment, H2O 
Partners, Inc. will perform asset data collection services on 183A PH III, and data 
extraction for curb and gutter on all Mobility Authority corridors for an amount not to 



exceed $36,856.00.  Staff also recommends establishing a contingency amount for this 
amendment to the contract of an amount not to exceed $6,000.00 for a total contract NTE 
amount of $567,856.00.   

Backup provided:  Draft Resolution 
    Proposed amendment 
     
     
   
 



GENERAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
OF THE 

CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 24-0XX 
 

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH H2O PARTNERS, INC. 
FOR ASSET DATA COLLECTION FOR THE 183A PHASE III PROJECT AND DATA 

EXTRACTION FOR CURB AND GUTTER ON ALL ON MOBILITY AUTHORITY 
FACILITIES 

 
WHEREAS, the Mobility Authority has established a Transportation Asset Management Program 
to collect and record asset and pavement condition data on Mobility Authority facilities to be 
utilized in evaluating routine maintenance and restoration and replacement needs; and  
 
WHEREAS, it is necessary to regularly collect pavement condition data for Mobility Authority 
facilities to support on-going decision making for determining the best approach to pavement 
management; and 
 
WHEREAS, in accordance with Article 15 of the Mobility Authority Policy Code, purchases made 
through a cooperative program such as the Houston-Galveston Area Council Cooperative 
Purchasing Program (HGACbuy) are deemed to have satisfied Mobility Authority procurement 
requirements; and 
 
WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 22-004 dated January 26, 2022, the Board approved a contract 
with H20 Partners, Inc. for the collection of pavement condition data to be utilized in evaluating 
routine maintenance and restoration and replacement needs on Mobility Authority facilities in an 
amount not to exceed $525,000 through HGACbuy for; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Mobility Authority requires asset data collection services on the 183A Phase III 
project and data extraction for curb and gutter on all Mobility Authority corridors; and  
 
WHEREAS, the Executive Director has negotiated an amendment to the contract with H2O 
Partners, Inc. for these additional services in the amount of $42,856; and 
  
WHEREAS, the Executive Director recommends approving the proposed amendment to the 
contract with H2O Partners, Inc. for asset data collection services on the 183A Phase III project 
and data extraction for curb and gutter on all Mobility Authority corridors which is attached hereto 
as Exhibit A.   
  
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors approves the amendment to 
the contract with H2O Partners, Inc.  for asset data collection services on the 183A Phase III project 
and data extraction for curb and gutter on all Mobility Authority corridors in an amount not to 
exceed $42,856 and in the form or substantially the same form attached hereto as Exhibit A; and 
  



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Executive Director is authorized to finalize and execute 
the amendment to the contract with H2O Partners, Inc. on behalf of the Mobility Authority.  
Submitted and reviewed by:     Approved: 
 
 
__________________________________             ______________________________ 
James M. Bass       Robert W. Jenkins, Jr. 
Executive Director      Chairman, Board of Directors 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Exhibit A 

 
 







 
 

Attachment A 
Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority ROW Asset Data Collection Services 

Amendment #1 
 
Section I - Scope of Work:  
 

Roadway Asset Services, LLC. (CONSULTANT) understands that the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority 
(OWNER) desires to conduct a field survey of the right of way assets on 53 lane miles on 183A PHIII.  
 
The CONSULTANT (Roadway Asset Services, LLC.) shall provide the following services to the OWNER: 

 Mobile data collection of roadway imagery  
 Right of way asset extraction consisting of: 

• Guardrails (Barrier) Inventory 
• Pavement Striping Inventory (Yellow Striping) 
• Pavement Striping Inventory (White Striping) 
• Pavement Markings Inventory (Graphics) 
• Sign & Support Inventory 

• Sign Panel 
• Sign Structure Ground 
• Sign Structure Overhead 

• Street Lights Inventory (Illumination Structure) 
• Retaining Walls Inventory 
• Curb and Gutter Inventory  
• Attenuators Inventory 
• Delineators/Object Markers Inventory 

 
Description of the tasks to be performed. 
 

Task 1 - Project Setup 

1.1 Project Initiation 

Upon notice to proceed the CONSULTANT will arrange a kick-off meeting to confirm the project 
requirements and scheduling. The kick-off meeting will include proposed key personnel and the 
OWNER’s project members. During the meeting, CONSULTANT will present the proposed Project 
Approach, which includes project equipment, software, methodology, schedules, and deliverables. The 
proposed approach will be finalized based on the OWNER requirements and decisions during the 
meeting. CONSULTANT will request that the OWNER provide any existing database, road centerlines, 
Geographic Information System (GIS) layers, and aerial imagery for project use. CONSULTANT will use 
the existing centerline data provided by the OWNER for routing of the 53 lane miles by the RAS 
collection vehicle. Project communication protocol, documentation, accounting methodologies, data 
format, and will be confirmed during the meeting.  

1.2 Project Management 

CONSULTANT will provide project management, including coordinating and attending meetings via web 
meetings or in person with OWNER, data research and collection efforts as required, preparing weekly 



 
 

progress reports, and schedule updates. Weekly progress reports will include the total days collected 
and lost due to weather or mechanical issues for the current reporting period as well as cumulative 
totals.  An exhibit displaying the roads collected and not yet collected will also be included. 

 
CONSULTANT will report any data collection equipment problems, failures, or repairs within 24 hours to 
the OWNER Project Manager. Provide any information regarding equipment problems, calibration issues, 
equipment failures, and the ensuing solution to the OWNER Project Manager. 

Task 1 Deliverables: 

1. The CONSULTANT will deliver weekly progress reports and schedule updates. 

2. The CONSULTANT will provide the OWNER with a centerline assessment document for review 
and approval. 

 

Task 2 - Image Capture 

The CONSULTANT will collect roadway data and images in accordance with Amendment #1 and NTP 
provided by the OWNER using a Roadway Asset Collection (RAC) vehicle in FY 2025. 

2.1 System Setup and Mobilization 

CONSULTANT will work with the OWNER to review and verify that the data is ready to proceed. 
CONSULTANT will set up the data collection system so that all GIS and database system data are 
integrated and properly configured. 

CONSULTANT will collect data during clear weather conditions and during daylight hours (30 minutes 
after sunrise and 30 minutes before sunset). Data collection shall not occur when weather condition 
inhibits visibility, alters sensor measurements, or obscures the Right-of-Way (ROW) images. 

CONSULTANT will not impede the flow of traffic at any time. Data collection will be allowed between 
10:00 AM and 4:00 PM, Monday through Friday. This can be modified at OWNER’s approval. 

CONSULTANT will collect noted assets on all lanes in accordance with the geodatabase provided by the 
OWNER. Field Data and Image Capture 
The CONSULTANT team consists of a driver and operator who will systematically drive the automated 
data collection vehicle on the road segment listings provided by the OWNER. The CONSULTANT will 
collect noted assets on shown on the geodatabase provided by the OWNER. CONSULTANT proposes to 
use its collection vehicle line scan camera with laser illumination and right-of-way cameras to capture 
ROW imagery to be used for asset extraction. Unpaved roads, shoulders and medians will not be 
surveyed. 

 



 
 

A Roadway Asset Services, LLC automated data collection vehicle 

 

CONSULTANT will perform data field collection on paved travel lanes using a state-of-the-art 
International Cybernetics Corporation (ICC) data collection vehicle with following systems 
mounted: 

 Right-of-way georeferenced images with Ladybug 5+ camera: Forward, Left, Right, and 360- 
degree spherical images. 

 LCMS-2 pavement 2D/3D imaging. 

 Longitudinal profile with 2-line lasers (left and right wheelpaths) Distance measuring instrument (DMI) 
with an accuracy of +/- 0.1%. 

 Differentially corrected GPS (DGPS) with an accuracy of +/- 2 feet. 

 Applanix POS/LV 220 to compensate for difficult GPS conditions in urban environments. 

The CONSULTANT system collects all pavement and right-of-way images, Inertial Measurement Unit 
(IMU), DMI, and profiler data concurrently.   

1) Submit a list of equipment and collection methods required to perform the service. If the 
vendor uses multiple vehicles to collect the data, all vehicles and equipment shall employ 
the identical hardware and software technologies for data collection and analysis. 

2) Submit current TTI certification documentation. No data collection will occur without 
current and verified certification. 

Task 2 Deliverables: 



 
 

1. CONSULTANT will provide Right-of-Way imagery for all segments collected in a JPEG format. 
 
Task 3 – Asset Data Collection Services  

CONSULTANT’s Roadway Asset Collection (RAC) vehicles will capture images within 183A PHIII ROW limits 
at an interval of approximately 10 to 15 feet for both forward and side-facing directions and geo-
referenced to the pavement inventory by segment. Each asset class will be provided as a file geodatabase. 
CONSULTANT will collect ROW assets with the following attributes: 
 

3.1 Guardrails (Barrier) Inventory (Line Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase 
Feature class name – Barrier 

 CORRIDOR_NAME 
 CROSS_ST_NAME 
 TRAVEL_DIRECTION 
 CONNECT_DIRECTION 
 LANE_TYPE 
 Branded_Corridor_Name 
 POSTED_CORRIDOR_NAME 
 BARRIER_TYPE 
 DELINEATOR 
 DATE_INSTALLED 
 OWNER 
 BEGIN_RM 
 END_RM 
 LENGTH 
 BARRIER_UNITS 

 
3.2 Pavement Striping Inventory (Yellow) (Line Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase 

Feature class name - Yellow Striping 
 CORRIDOR_NAME 
 CROSS_ST_NAME 
 TRAVEL_DIRECTION 
 CONNECT_DIRECTION 
 LANE_TYPE 
 Branded_Corridor_Name 
 POSTED_CORRIDOR_NAME 
 STRIPING_COLOR 
 DATE_INSTALLED 
 OWNER 
 BEGIN_RM 
 END_RM 
 Striping_Line_Type 
 QTY 
 STRIPINGYELLOW_UNITS 



 
 

 
3.3 Pavement Striping Inventory (White) (Line Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase 

Feature class name – White Striping 
 CORRIDOR_NAME 
 CROSS_ST_NAME 
 TRAVEL_DIRECTION 
 CONNECT_DIRECTION 
 LANE_TYPE 
 Branded_Corridor_Name 
 POSTED_CORRIDOR_NAME 
 STRIPING_COLOR 
 DATE_INSTALLED 
 OWNER 
 BEGIN_RM 
 END_RM 
 Striping_Line_Type 
 QTY 
 STRIPINGWHITE_UNITS 

 
3.4 Pavement Markings Inventory (Point Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase 

Feature class name – Graphics 
 CORRIDOR_NAME 
 CROSS_ST_NAME 
 TRAVEL_DIRECTION 
 CONNECT_DIRECTION 
 LANE_TYPE 
 Branded_Corridor_Name 
 POSTED_CORRIDOR_NAME 
 GRAPHIC_TYPE 
 GRAPHIC_COLOR 
 DATE_INSTALLED 
 OWNER 
 RM  
 GRAPHIC_UNITS 

 
3.5 Sign & Support Inventory (Panel) (Point Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase 

Feature class name – Sign Panel 
 CORRIDOR_NAME 
 CROSS_ST_NAME 
 TRAVEL_DIRECTION 
 CONNECT_DIRECTION 
 LANE_TYPE 



 
 

 Branded_Corridor_Name 
 POSTED_CORRIDOR_NAME 
 PANEL_MUTCD_CAT 
 PANEL_MUTCD_CODE 
 PANEL_SUPPORT_STRUCT 
 PANEL_MATERIAL 
 PANEL_SHEETING_TYPE 
 DATE_INSTALLED 
 PANEL_ORIENTATION 
 PANEL_TEXT 
 OWNER 
 PANEL_PHOTO 
 RM  
 PANEL_UNITS 

 
3.6 Sign & Support Inventory (Sign Structure Ground) (Point Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase 

Feature class name – Sign Structure Ground 
 CORRIDOR_NAME 
 CROSS_ST_NAME 
 TRAVEL_DIRECTION 
 CONNECT_DIRECTION 
 LANE_TYPE 
 Branded_Corridor_Name 
 POSTED_CORRIDOR_NAME 
 DATE_INSTALLED 
 SS_TYPE 
 POST_QTY 
 BASE_TYPE 
 OWNER 
 RM  
 SS_UNITS 

 
3.7 Sign & Support Inventory (Sign Structure Overhead) (Point Feature) Per OWNER 

Geodatabase 
Feature class name – Sign Structure Overhead 

 CORRIDOR_NAME 
 CROSS_ST_NAME 
 TRAVEL_DIRECTION 
 CONNECT_DIRECTION 
 LANE_TYPE 
 Branded_Corridor_Name 
 POSTED_CORRIDOR_NAME 



 
 

 OSS_TYPE 
 LENGTH 
 RM 
 DATE_INSTALLED 
 OWNER 
 OSS_PHOTO_1  
 OSS_UNITS 

 
3.8 Street Lights (Illuminated Structures) (Line Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase 

Feature class name – Illumination Structure 
 CORRIDOR_NAME 
 CROSS_ST_NAME 
 TRAVEL_DIRECTION 
 CONNECT_DIRECTION 
 LANE_TYPE 
 Branded_Corridor_Name 
 POSTED_CORRIDOR_NAME 
 DATE_INSTALLED 
 I_POST_TYPE 
 I_POST_BASE 
 I_POST_MA_LENGTH 
 I_POST_MA_LENGTH2 
 I_POST_MA_QUANTITY 
 I_POST_LUMINAIRE 
 I_POST_HM_CONFIG 
 I_POST_HM_LUMINAIRE_QTY 
 I_POST_OFFSET_PVMT 
 OWNER 
 I_POST_PHOTO 
 RM 
 I_POST_UNITS 

 
3.9 Retaining Walls Inventory (Line Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase 

Feature class name – Walls 
 CORRIDOR_NAME 
 CROSS_ST_NAME 
 TRAVEL_DIRECTION 
 CONNECT_DIRECTION 
 LANE_TYPE 
 Branded_Corridor_Name 
 POSTED_CORRIDOR_NAME 
 WALL_TYPE 



 
 

 BEGIN_RM 
 END_RM 
 LENGTH 
 OWNER 
 DATE_INSTALLED  
 WALL_UNITS 

 
3.10 Curb and Gutter Inventory (Line Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase 

Feature class name – Curb and Gutter 
 CORRIDOR_NAME 
 CROSS_ST_NAME 
 TRAVEL_DIRECTION 
 CONNECT_DIRECTION 
 LANE_TYPE 
 Branded_Corridor_Name 
 POSTED_CORRIDOR_NAME 
 CURB_TYPE 
 LENGTH 
 DATE_INSTALLED 
 OWNER 
 CURB_PHOTO 
 BEGIN_RM 
 END_RM  
 CURB_UNITS 

 
3.11 Attenuators Inventory (Point Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase 

Feature class name - Attenuator 
 CORRIDOR_NAME 
 CROSS_ST_NAME 
 TRAVEL_DIRECTION 
 LANE_TYPE 
 Branded_Corridor_Name 
 POSTED_CORRIDOR_NAME 
 ATTENUATOR_TYPE 
 ATTENUATOR_STANDARD 
 BARRIER_ATTEN_STANDARD 
 MBGF_END_TREATMENT 
 DATE_INSTALLED 
 OWNER 
 ATTENUATOR_PHOTO 
 RM 
 ATTENUATOR_BEGIN 



 
 

 ATTENUATOR_END 
 ATTEN_BEGIN_STANDARD 
 ATTEN_END_STANDARD  
 ATTENUATOR_UNITS 

 
3.12 Delineators/Object Markers Inventory (Point Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase 

Feature class name – Delineators & Object Marker 
 CORRIDOR_NAME 
 TRAVEL_DIRECTION 
 CONNECT_DIRECTION 
 LANE_TYPE 
 Branded_Corridor_Name 
 POSTED_CORRIDOR_NAME 
 DELINEATOR_TYPE 
 RM 
 DATE_INSTALLED 
 OWNER 
 DOM_UNITS 

 
TASK 3 Deliverables: 

 CONSULTANT will deliver a GIS layer with attributes identified above in a linear or point 
GIS file geodatabase for each of the outlined right of way assets. 

Task 4 Quality Assurance and Quality Control 

The CONSULTANT will perform quality assurance and quality control on all data collected.  

CONSULTANT has a proven Quality Assurance (QA)/Quality Control (QC) procedure for all mobile data 
collection projects. CONSULTANTS QC procedures begin with the collection vehicle collection process.  

The technician will check each camera’s exposure rate, image quality, GPS, and IMU operation to ensure 
the data collection system is recording appropriate data and that the GPS location is within the stated 
project tolerance. Each collection day’s calibration collection will be documented in the collection 
logbook. The collection logbook also contains information such as date, location, technician’s name, 
drivers name, any issue that developed during the collection day, and DMI calibration runs. CONSULTANT 
will maintain a Microsoft Access database of any collection or other project issues. All project team 
personnel including OWNER personnel will have access to the database to log comments, check the 
status of issues, and have one central repository to track project issues and resolutions. The OWNER will 
provide the location of the central repository. 

During image collection, the technician reviews the images collected on-screen as they are collected and 
any issue with image clarity requires the collection run to end and the image quality issue to be resolved. 
Once resolved, the collection run begins from the beginning for the road segment collected. The 
technician also monitors GPS reception during collection. If GPS reception is lost (measured using PDOP 
– positional dilution of precision), the technician stops the collection and resolves the GPS reception 
issue. Collection begins again once the GPS reception issue is resolved. All issues resulting in the 
collection run being stopped will be recorded in the collection logbook along with the resolution. 



 
 

With a completed collection drive delivered to CONSULTANT offices, images are post processed and 
provided to the image QC Officer who will perform quality control checks on each delivery provided. The 
QC Officer will visually review the collection routes for image quality. All collection runs that are 
considered of low quality will be marked for recollection before the data collection vehicle(s) is allowed 
to demobilize. 

Additionally, CONSULTANT will provide independent quality checks via field verification to confirm 
accuracy of automated data collection. 

 

TASK 4 Deliverables: 
 CONSULTANT will review a select sample size of ROW asset imagery condition ratings 

to verify the accuracy of technicians 

Acceptance Criteria 

The results of the data collection shall be quality checked for rating consistency by CONSULTANT to 
ensure the accuracy and quality of deliverables. Additionally, deliverables will be checked for missing 
and/or duplicate assets. A 97% accuracy rate is expected, and Quality Control checks will be based on 
the batch/sample size of the delivery (see Table A below to determine sample size for the appropriate 
accuracy rate).  

For any measurement that is needed it must be accurate to the nearest foot. If the data has more errors 
than allowable the set of data will be corrected. This process will be repeated until each set of data is 
within the allowable limits. 

Method of measurement of acceptable quality level (AQL) 

Each attribute captured for an asset counts as one unit of measure. Each physical measurement required 
for an asset location counts as one attribute or unit of measure. The following location information also 
counts as an attribute or unit of measure for each asset: Physical presence (when captured as per source 
= correct, not captured or missed = incorrect) In the event of a duplicate capture of an asset, the total 
number of attributes or units of measure for the duplicate asset(s) will be deducted from the total units 
of the sample set, and one error or unit of measure (incorrect physical presence) is charged. 

 

Batch size 

Sample 
Size Acceptance Rate (%) 

(Normal) 99.0 98.5 97.5 96.0 93.5 

2 to 8 2 ≤ 0 ≤ 0 ≤ 0 ≤ 0 ≤ 0 

9 to 15 3 ≤ 0 ≤ 0 ≤ 0 ≤ 0 ≤ 0 

16 to 25 5 ≤ 0 ≤ 0 ≤ 0 ≤ 0 ≤ 1 

26 to 50 8 ≤ 0 ≤ 0 ≤ 0 ≤ 1 ≤ 1 

51 to 90 13 ≤ 0 ≤ 0 ≤ 1 ≤ 1 ≤ 2 

91 to 150 20 ≤ 0 ≤ 1 ≤ 1 ≤ 2 ≤ 3 

151 to 280 32 ≤ 1 ≤ 1 ≤ 2 ≤ 3 ≤ 5 

281 to 500 50 ≤ 1 ≤ 2 ≤ 3 ≤ 5 ≤ 7 



 
 

501 to 1,200 80 ≤ 2 ≤ 3 ≤ 5 ≤ 7 ≤ 10 

1,201 to 3,200 125 ≤ 3 ≤ 5 ≤ 7 ≤ 10 ≤ 14 

3,201 to 10,000 200 ≤ 5 ≤ 7 ≤ 10 ≤ 14 ≤ 21 

10,001 to 35,000 315 ≤ 7 ≤ 10 ≤ 14 ≤ 21 ≤ 21 

35,001 to 150,000 500 ≤ 10 ≤ 14 ≤ 21 ≤ 21 ≤ 21 

150,001 to 500,000 800 ≤ 14 ≤ 21 ≤ 21 ≤ 21 ≤ 21 

500,001 and over   1250 ≤ 21 ≤ 21 ≤ 21 ≤ 21 ≤ 21 

 

Example: a delivery results in 100 assets – each asset has been determined to have 10 attributes to be 
captured (including the physical presence “attribute” for each asset) – thus total units of measure for the 
Batch size = 1,000 (100 x 10). Based on Table A, a Quality Control using a sample size of 80 units should 
be assessed for quality. With an expected accuracy of 97%, the allowable number of errors ≤ 5. 

 



Contract
No.:

HP08-21
Date

Prepared:
9/20/2024

Buying
Agency:

Contractor:

Contact
Person:

Prepared
By:

Phone: Phone:

Fax: Fax:

Email: Email:

Quan Unit Pr Total

1 7,450.00$      7,450.00$      

53 112.00$         5,936.00$      

36 25.00$           900.00$         

53 40.00$           2,120.00$      

53 40.00$           2,120.00$      

53 30.00$           1,590.00$      

36 60.00$           2,160.00$      

36 30.00$           1,080.00$      

36 40.00$           1,440.00$      

36 45.00$           1,620.00$      

184 45.00$           8,280.00$      

*

**

34,696.00$    

Quan Unit Pr Total

36 30.00$           1,080.00$      

36 30.00$           1,080.00$      

2,160.00$      

6%

-$              

36,856.00$    

Attachment B

Description

A. Catalog / Price Sheet Items being purchased - Itemize Below - Attach Additional Sheet If Necessary

CONTRACT PRICING WORKSHEET
For Catalog & Price Sheet Type Purchases

Retaining Walls Inventory (lane mile)(183A PHIII Asset) A#1

Collect Street Network (test mile)(183A PHIII Asset) A#1

Guardrails (Barriers) Inventory (lane mile)(183A PHIII Asset) A#1

Pavement Striping Inventory (Yellow) (lane mile)(183A PHIII Asset) A#1

Pavement Striping Inventory (White) (lane mile) (183A PHIII Asset)A#1

Curb and Gutter Inventory (lane mile)(183A PHIII Asset) A#1

Sign & Support Inventory with Condition (lane mile)(183A PHIII Asset) A#1

Centerline Identification, Field Set-up, GPS Network Creation & Mobilization (lump sum) (183A PHIII Asset) A#1

Curb and Gutter Inventory (lane mile) - (DTS data)   A#1

This Worksheet is prepared by Contractor and given to End User.  If a PO is issued, both documents MUST be 
faxed to H-GAC @ 713-993-4548.  Therefore please type or print legibly.

Melissa Trent

512-740-5014

General Description
of Product:

Year - Amendment #1 - 2025

lpohlmeyer@ctrma.org 

H2O Partners

Pavement Markings Inventory (lane mile)(183A PHIII Asset) A#1

Street Lights (Illuminated Structures) Inventory (lane mile)(183A PHIII Asset) A#1

Total From Other Sheets, If Any:

H2O/RAS will bill lump sum based on percent complete for each task item                                                                    Subtotal A:

B. Unpublished Options, Accessory or Service items - Itemize Below - Attach Additional Sheet If Necessary
(Note: Unpublished Items are any which were not submitted and priced in contractor's bid.)

Based on 100% coverage of lanes driven

Assumes Client will import database into PMS software

Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority

Catalog / Price Sheet
Name:

Lisa Pohlmeyer

mtrent@h2opartnersusa.com

Delivery Date: D. Total Purchase Price (A+B+C): 

Subtotal C:

Subtotal B:

Total From Other Sheets, If Any:

C. Other Allowances, Discounts, Trade-Ins, Freight, Make Ready or Miscellaneous Charges

Description

Delineators/Object Markers Inventory (lane mile)(183A PHIII Asset) A#1

Check: Total cost of Unpublished Options (B) cannot exceed 25% of the total of
the Base Unit Price plus Published Options (A+B).

For this transaction the percentage is: 

Attenuators Inventory (lane mile) (183A PHIII Asset) A#1












































































	13 2 FINAL RESOLUTION H20 amendment asset management.pdf
	Executive Director      Chairman, Board of Directors

	13 3 BACKUP CTRMA RAS A#1 Letter Dated 09202024_Attachments.pdf
	H2O - CTRMA Amendment #1 Letter 9-20-2024
	CTRMA_TX_A#1_SOW
	CTRMA HGACBuy Quote_A#1_2025
	CTRMA RAS Letter Dated 08202024 with Attachments to CTRMA 08202024
	CTRMA RAS Letter Dated 08202024 Attachment A.pdf
	Attachment A
	Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority ROW Asset Data Collection Services
	Supplemental Agreement #2
	Section I - Scope of Work:
	Task 1 - Project Setup
	1.1 Project Initiation
	1.2 Project Management
	Task 1 Deliverables:
	Task 2 - Image Capture
	2.1 System Setup and Mobilization
	2.2 Pavement Condition Evaluation
	Task 3 - Pavement Data Collection Services
	2.
	3.1 Pavement Condition (Line Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase
	3.2 Pavement IRI (Line Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase
	3.3 Rutting and Ride Quality Evaluation
	Task 4 – Asset Data Collection Services
	3.
	3
	4
	4.1 Guardrails (Barrier) Inventory (Line Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase
	4.2 Pavement Striping Inventory (Yellow) (Line Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase
	4.3 Pavement Striping Inventory (White) (Line Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase
	4.4 Pavement Markings Inventory (Point Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase
	4.5 Sign & Support Inventory (Panel) (Point Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase
	4.6 Sign & Support Inventory (Sign Structure Ground) (Point Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase
	4.7 Sign & Support Inventory (Sign Structure Overhead) (Point Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase
	4.8 Street Lights (Illuminated Structures) (Line Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase
	4.9 Retaining Walls Inventory (Line Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase
	4.10 Curb and Gutter Inventory (Line Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase
	4.11 Attenuators Inventory (Point Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase
	4.12 Delineators/Object Markers Inventory (Point Feature) Per OWNER Geodatabase
	Task 5 Pavement Final Report
	Task 6 Quality Assurance and Quality Control



	CTRMA RAS Letter Dated 08202024 Attachment B1.pdf
	Catalog - Pr Sheet

	CTRMA RAS Letter Dated 08202024 Attachment B2.pdf
	Catalog - Pr Sheet




